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II.1.6.
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II.1.2.

II.1.1.

II.1.

I.5.

I.4.

I.1.

See the notice on TED website 178330-2016 - Result
Ireland-Dublin: Legal services
OJ S 100/2016 26/05/2016
Contract award notice
Services

Legal Basis:
Directive 2014/24/EU

Section I: Contracting authority

Name and addresses
Official name: Health Products Regulatory Authority
National registration number: N/A
Postal address: Kevin O' Malley House, Earlsfort Terrace
Town: Dublin
NUTS code: IE Éire / Ireland
Postal code: 2
Country: Ireland
Contact person: Rita Purcell
E-mail: legaltender@hpra.ie
Telephone: +353 16764971
Fax: +353 16614764

:Internet address(es)
Main address: https://www.hpra.ie/
Address of the buyer profile: http://irl.eu-supply.com/ctm/Supplier/CompanyInformation/Index
/1168

Type of the contracting authority
Body governed by public law

Main activity
Health

Section II: Object

Scope of the procurement

Title
Legal Services to the Health Products Regulatory Authority.

Main CPV code
79100000 Legal services

Type of contract
Services

Short description
Legal Services to the Health Products Regulatory Authority.

Information about lots
This contract is divided into lots: yes

https://ted.europa.eu/en/notice/-/detail/178330-2016
mailto:legaltender@hpra.ie?subject=TED
https://www.hpra.ie/
http://irl.eu-supply.com/ctm/Supplier/CompanyInformation/Index/1168
http://irl.eu-supply.com/ctm/Supplier/CompanyInformation/Index/1168
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II.1.7. Total value of the procurement
Value excluding VAT: 514 000,00 EUR

Description

Title
Regulatory Irish and EU Law, Litigation/Dispute Resolution
Lot No: 1

Additional CPV code(s)
79100000 Legal services

Place of performance
NUTS code: IE021 Dublin

Description of the procurement
Lot 1 — Regulatory Irish and EU Law, Litigation/Dispute Resolution.

Award criteria
Quality criterion - Name: Delivery of the service / Weighting: 3000
Quality criterion - Name: Quality of the team proposed / Weighting: 2500
Quality criterion - Name: Value added services / Weighting: 1000
Price - Weighting: 3500

Information about options
Options: no

Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: 
no

Additional information

Description

Title
Employment Law
Lot No: 2

Additional CPV code(s)
79100000 Legal services

Place of performance
NUTS code: IE021 Dublin

Description of the procurement
Lot 2 — Employment Law.

Award criteria
Quality criterion - Name: Delivery of the service / Weighting: 3000
Quality criterion - Name: Quality of the team proposed / Weighting: 2500
Quality criterion - Name: Value added services / Weighting: 1000
Price - Weighting: 3500

Information about options
Options: no
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II.2.

II.2.14.

II.2.13. Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: 
no

Additional information

Description

Title
Criminal and Regulatory Enforcement
Lot No: 3

Additional CPV code(s)
79100000 Legal services

Place of performance
NUTS code: IE021 Dublin

Description of the procurement
Lot 3 — Criminal and Regulatory Enforcement.

Award criteria
Quality criterion - Name: Delivery of the service / Weighting: 3000
Quality criterion - Name: Quality of the team proposed / Weighting: 2500
Quality criterion - Name: Value added services / Weighting: 1000
Price - Weighting: 3500

Information about options
Options: no

Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: 
no

Additional information

Description

Title
Public Administrative Law, Corporate and Commercial Law, Procurement Law, Property Law
Lot No: 4

Additional CPV code(s)
79100000 Legal services

Place of performance
NUTS code: IE021 Dublin

Description of the procurement
Lot 4 — Public Administrative Law, Corporate and Commercial Law, Procurement Law, 
Property Law.

Award criteria
Quality criterion - Name: Delivery of the service / Weighting: 3000
Quality criterion - Name: Quality of the team proposed / Weighting: 2500
Quality criterion - Name: Value added services / Weighting: 1000
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Price - Weighting: 3500

Information about options
Options: no

Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: 
no

Additional information

Section IV: Procedure

Description

Type of procedure
Restricted procedure

Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: no

Administrative information

Previous publication concerning this procedure
Notice number in the OJ S: 2015/S 078-138332

Information about termination of dynamic purchasing system

Information about termination of call for competition in the form of a prior information 
notice

Section V: Award of contract

Lot No: 1

Title:
Regulatory Irish and EU Law, Litigation/Dispute Resolution

A contract/lot is awarded: yes

Award of contract

Date of conclusion of the contract
10/02/2016

Information about tenders
Number of tenders received: 4
The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: no

Name and address of the contractor
Official name: Eugene F Collins
Postal address: Temple Chambers, Burlington Road
Town: Dublin

https://ted.europa.eu/en/notice/-/detail/138332-2015
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NUTS code: IE021 Dublin
Postal code: 4
Country: Ireland
The contractor is an SME: yes

Information on value of the contract/lot
Total value of the contract/lot: 207 000,00 EUR

Information about subcontracting

Section V: Award of contract

Lot No: 2

Title:
Employment Law

A contract/lot is awarded: yes

Award of contract

Date of conclusion of the contract
05/02/2016

Information about tenders
Number of tenders received: 7
The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: no

Name and address of the contractor
Official name: ByrneWallace
Postal address: 87-88 Harcourt St
Town: Dublin
NUTS code: IE021 Dublin
Postal code: 2
Country: Ireland
The contractor is an SME: yes

Information on value of the contract/lot
Total value of the contract/lot: 50 000,00 EUR

Information about subcontracting

Section V: Award of contract

Lot No: 3

Title:
Criminal and Regulatory Enforcement.

A contract/lot is awarded: yes

Award of contract

Date of conclusion of the contract
10/02/2016
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V.2.5.
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V.2.3.

V.2.2. Information about tenders
Number of tenders received: 5
The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: no

Name and address of the contractor
Official name: Eugene F Collins
Postal address: Temple Chambers, Burlington Road
Town: Dublin
NUTS code: IE021 Dublin
Postal code: 4
Country: Ireland
The contractor is an SME: yes

Information on value of the contract/lot
Total value of the contract/lot: 207 000,00 EUR

Information about subcontracting

Section V: Award of contract

Lot No: 4

Title:
Public Administrative Law, Corporate and Commercial Law, Procurement Law, Property Law

A contract/lot is awarded: yes

Award of contract

Date of conclusion of the contract
08/02/2016

Information about tenders
Number of tenders received: 8
The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: no

Name and address of the contractor
Official name: Eversheds
Postal address: One Earlsfort Centre, Earlsfort Terrace
Town: Dublin
NUTS code: IE021 Dublin
Postal code: 2
Country: Ireland
The contractor is an SME: yes

Information on value of the contract/lot
Total value of the contract/lot: 50 000,00 EUR

Information about subcontracting

Section VI: Complementary information

Additional information
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VI.5.

VI.4.1.

VI.4.

Please note: the procurement process was conducted in accordance with Directive 2004/18
/EU of the European Parliament and of the Council and was divided into 4 lots. Contract 
values provided are estimates.

Procedures for review

Review body
Official name: High Court
Postal address: Four Courts, Inns Quay
Town: Dublin
Postal code: 7
Country: Ireland

Date of dispatch of this notice
23/05/2016


